

Romanian Academy - Timisoara Branch RESEARCH CENTRE FOR SUSTAINABLE RURAL DEVELOPMENT OF **ROMANIA** 

24 Mihai Viteazu Bv., Timisoara, Ro-300223, Romania Phone/fax: 0040256491816

## RESEARCH CENTRE FOR SUSTAINABLE RURAL DEVELOPMENT OF ROMANIA

## in partnership with:

















Romanian Academy, **Institute of Agricultural** Economics, Romania

Romanian Academy-Branch of Iasi. **Institute of Economic and** Social Research "Gh. Zane",

Serbian Academy of Sciences and Arts, Academic Department for Village, Republic of Serbia **Hungarian University of Agriculture and Life** Sciences, Szent István Campus Site in Szarvas, **Hungary Technical University of** Moldova, **Faculty of Economic Engineering and Business,** Republic of Moldova

**Association of Faculties of Agriculture Sciences of Southeastern Europe** 

**European Marketing and Management Association** (EUMMAS)

> **Rural Development Research Platform**



Romania















Romanian Academy, **National Institute for Economic Research** "Costin C. Kiriţescu", Romania

The Regional Committee of the Hungarian Academy of Science at Szeged, Hungary

**University of Life Sciences** " King Mihai I" from Timisoara, Romania

University of Szeged, Faculty of Agriculture, **Hungary** 

**Institute of Agricultural** Economics, Belgrade, Republic of Serbia

**Association for the Support** of Rural Space Research and Development

Research Network on **Resources Economics and Bioeconomy Association** (RebResNet)

### ORGANISES THE INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE

"Multidimensional Tendencies in Sustainable Development" (TENDEV 2023) The 1<sup>St</sup> Edition "Challenges and strategies for sustainable development facing the climate change" 19-20 October 2023

#### INVITATION

#### **About the conference**

The Research Center for Sustainable Rural Development of Romania (CCDRDR) within the Romanian Academy – Timişoara Branch, with honor invites you to participate in INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE "TENDEV 2023" which will take place during the October 19-20, 2023, at Romanian Academy – Timisoara Branch, 24 Mihai Viteazu Bv., Timisoara, Romania.

#### **Conference description**

The conference has a multidisciplinary character, and addresses fundamental and forward-looking issues in various fields related to sustainable development that involves ensuring simultaneously economic development, environmental protection and social welfare.

The first edition of the conference will take place between October 19-20, 2023, entitled: "Challenges and strategies for sustainable development facing the climate change".

Climate changes are among humanity's biggest global challenges as a major problem for sustainability. For the strategies' implementation it is important to acknowledge the challenges and the opportunities for climate change adaptation, the aim of the conference targeting open debates involving all fields of specialty.

The conference will take place in plenary and in specialized sections, with the following main themes:

- 1. Sustainable development;
- 2. Circular economy;
- 3. Regional development;
- 4. Environmental economics and policies;
- 5. Food safety and security;
- 6. Common Agricultural Policy;
- 7. Rural development;
- 8. Smart farming;
- 9. Agricultural management and marketing;
- 10. Tourism;
- 11. Consulting and extension;
- 12. Local cultural values in a European context;
- 13. Interdisciplinary cultural practices.

# Important dates and deadlines

September 11, 2023	Deadline for registration on the conference website www.rurdev.eu (by
	transmitting the registration form to: <a href="mailto:contact@rurdev.eu">contact@rurdev.eu</a> )
September 18, 2023	Communication of acceptance of abstracts
October 16, 2023	Deadline for sending papers in extenso to: <u>contact@rurdev.eu</u>
October 19-20, 2023	Presentation of the papers during the conference
November 11, 2023	Deadline for submitting the final (accepted) version of the paper to:
	<u>contact@rurdev.eu</u>

Additional information about the conference can be found on the conference website <a href="www.rurdev.eu">www.rurdev.eu</a>
The papers presented at the conference will be published, after evaluation and review, in English, in the Conference Proceeding, that will be submitted for evaluation and inclusion in Conference Proceedings Citation Index by Clarivate, Web of Science.

### THERE ARE NO PARTICIPATION AND PUBLICATION FEES.

### **Contact:**

Scientific Secretary: Prof. Adrian BĂNEŞ Ph.D., CS I

Research Center for Sustainable Rural Development of Romania, Romanian Academy - Timişoara Branch -

Bv. Mihai Viteazu 24, Timisoara, 300223, Romania

Phone/fax: 0040 256 491 816 Email: adrian.banes@academiatm.ro

On behalf of the organising committee

Academician Prof. Dr. Păun Ion OTIMAN,

Honorary President of the Romanian Academy, Timișoara Branch